
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2018 Summer Slalom Series Event #4 Regional

June 24, 2018 Organizer: Curt B.

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Time Factor Time Points

1 81 Arris G Honda Civic DX FSP 72.507 72.507 0.819 59.383 100.00

2 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 72.275 72.275 0.823 59.482 99.83

3 94 Daniel F Subaru BRZ STX 74.113 74.113 0.813 60.254 98.56

4 256 Jeremy E Mazda Mx-5 Miata STR 73.474 73.474 0.823 60.469 98.20

5 18 Robert G Honda Civic Si HS 77.506 77.506 0.781 60.532 98.10

6 104 Martyn D Subaru BRZ STX 74.526 74.526 0.813 60.590 98.01

7 59 Mael H Audi S5 BS 75.213 75.213 0.808 60.772 97.71

8 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 77.145 77.145 0.794 61.253 96.95

9 108 Eric M Honda Civic HS 78.449 78.449 0.781 61.269 96.92

10 28 Stefan B Subaru BRZ DS 77.205 77.205 0.794 61.301 96.87

11 551 Joseph Y Honda Civic Si STX 75.949 75.949 0.813 61.747 96.17

12 510 Jing T Subaru WRX DS 77.778 77.778 0.794 61.756 96.16

13 11 Joel C Mini Cooper s DS 78.102 78.102 0.794 62.013 95.76

14 20 Alex R Mazda Miata STS 76.768 76.768 0.810 62.182 95.50

15 46 William H Honda S2000 BS 77.236 77.236 0.808 62.407 95.16

16 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR HS 80.046 80.046 0.781 62.516 94.99

17 128 Barry G Mazda Miata STR 76.138 76.138 0.823 62.662 94.77

18 29 Danil Y Mazda Miata STS 77.381 77.381 0.810 62.679 94.74

19 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE FP 72.725 72.725 0.863 62.762 94.62

20 77 Wes H Audi S4 BS 77.72 77.720 0.808 62.798 94.56

21 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s STX 77.437 77.437 0.813 62.956 94.32

22 15 Dan M Ford Mustang GT STP 77.31 77.310 0.815 63.008 94.25

23 169 Derek C Ford Mustang FS 79.151 79.151 0.797 63.083 94.13

24 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 76.691 76.691 0.823 63.117 94.08

25 64 Steven D Mazda MX-5 STR 76.772 76.772 0.823 63.183 93.99

26 109 Travis T Subaru BRZ STX 77.982 77.982 0.813 63.399 93.67

27 217 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 78.646 78.646 0.810 63.703 93.22

28 110 Craig S Honda Civic STU 77.39 77.390 0.824 63.769 93.12

29 3 Jakob M BMW M3 FS 80.078 80.078 0.797 63.822 93.04

30 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI STX 78.984 78.984 0.813 64.214 92.48

31 137 Keegan D Honda Civic Si HS 82.421 82.421 0.781 64.371 92.25

32 2 Dean M Honda Type R STU 78.387 78.387 0.824 64.591 91.94

33 124 Matt M Honda S2000 BS 80.212 80.212 0.808 64.811 91.62

34 86 Gary W Scion FR-S STX 79.803 79.803 0.813 64.880 91.53

35 471 Travis L Mazda MX-5 Miata CS 80.611 80.611 0.805 64.892 91.51

36 695 Hailey K Fiat 500 Abarth DSP 77.724 77.724 0.835 64.900 91.50

37 8 Michael H Honda CR-Z HS 83.329 83.329 0.781 65.080 91.25

38 102 Valeriano D Hopes & Dreams FSP 79.523 79.523 0.819 65.129 91.18

39 37 Bryan A Mazda MX-5 STR 79.152 79.152 0.823 65.142 91.16

40 22 Eric R BMW 135i STU 79.477 79.477 0.824 65.489 90.68

41 80 Mike M Subaru WRX DS 82.713 82.713 0.794 65.674 90.42

42 53 Nathan W Nissan 240sx SM 77.551 77.551 0.853 66.151 89.77

43 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza SM 77.884 77.884 0.853 66.435 89.39

44 142 Ivan S BMW 228i DS 83.799 83.799 0.794 66.536 89.25

45 138 Keith H Toyota Corolla STS 82.849 82.849 0.810 67.108 88.49

46 90 Michael B Nissan Pulsar GTI-R STU 81.527 81.527 0.824 67.178 88.40

47 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT STP 85.011 85.011 0.815 69.284 85.71

48 41 Greg M Ford Mustang FS 87.06 87.060 0.797 69.387 85.58

49 159 D'Arcy M BillyJ Car BM 73.221 73.221 0.956 69.999 84.83

50 73 Vuthy B Toyota 86 DS 88.425 88.425 0.794 70.209 84.58

51 42 Polina S BMW 228i DS 89.4 89.400 0.794 70.984 83.66

52 121 Keith B Nissan 350z STU 87.555 87.555 0.824 72.145 82.31

53 254 Paige E Subaru Impreza SM 87.757 87.757 0.853 74.857 79.33

54 91 Sam L Chrysler PT Cruiser STH 93.719 93.719 0.811 76.006 78.13

Fastest time of the day was 72.275 by Curt B

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 72.275

2 81 Arris G Honda Civic DX 72.507

3 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE 72.725

4 159 D'Arcy M BillyJ Car 73.221

5 256 Jeremy E Mazda Mx-5 Miata 73.474

6 94 Daniel F Subaru BRZ 74.113

7 104 Martyn D Subaru BRZ 74.526

8 59 Mael H Audi S5 75.213

9 551 Joseph Y Honda Civic Si 75.949

10 128 Barry G Mazda Miata 76.138

11 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 76.691

12 20 Alex R Mazda Miata 76.768

13 64 Steven D Mazda MX-5 76.772

14 403 Clint N Subaru WRX 77.145

15 28 Stefan B Subaru BRZ 77.205

16 46 William H Honda S2000 77.236

17 15 Dan M Ford Mustang GT 77.310

18 29 Danil Y Mazda Miata 77.381

19 110 Craig S Honda Civic 77.390

20 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s 77.437

21 18 Robert G Honda Civic Si 77.506

22 53 Nathan W Nissan 240sx 77.551

23 77 Wes H Audi S4 77.720

24 695 Hailey K Fiat 500 Abarth 77.724

25 510 Jing T Subaru WRX 77.778

26 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza 77.884

27 109 Travis T Subaru BRZ 77.982

28 11 Joel C Mini Cooper s 78.102

29 2 Dean M Honda Type R 78.387

30 108 Eric M Honda Civic 78.449

31 217 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 78.646

32 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 78.984

33 169 Derek C Ford Mustang 79.151

34 37 Bryan A Mazda MX-5 79.152

35 22 Eric R BMW 135i 79.477

36 102 Valeriano D Hopes & Dreams 79.523

37 86 Gary W Scion FR-S 79.803

38 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR 80.046

39 3 Jakob M BMW M3 80.078

40 124 Matt M Honda S2000 80.212

41 471 Travis L Mazda MX-5 Miata 80.611

42 90 Michael B Nissan Pulsar GTI-R 81.527

43 137 Keegan D Honda Civic Si 82.421

44 80 Mike M Subaru WRX 82.713

45 138 Keith H Toyota Corolla 82.849

46 8 Michael H Honda CR-Z 83.329

47 142 Ivan S BMW 228i 83.799

48 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT 85.011

49 41 Greg M Ford Mustang 87.060

50 121 Keith B Nissan 350z 87.555

51 254 Paige E Subaru Impreza 87.757

52 73 Vuthy B Toyota 86 88.425

53 42 Polina S BMW 228i 89.400

54 91 Sam L Chrysler PT Cruiser 93.719


